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N=1,500

Margin of error at 95%
Sample size confidence level
[Total Hispanic respondents 1,500 +/- 3.3% points
Foreign born(including Puerto Rico) 868 +/- 4.2% points
U.S. born 632 +/- 5.1% points
2nd Generation 369 +/- 6.6% points
3rd Generation or higher 247 +/- 8.4% points

Note: All numbers are percentages. Percentages greater than zero but less than 0.5% are replaced
by an asterisk (*). Columns/rows may not total 100% due to rounding.

SCREENING QUESTIONS NOT DISPLAYED

QUESTIONS 2-14, 17, 21-22, 26, 28, 30, LAN1-LAN4, 32, 43-47, 54, 60, 62-64 AND SELECT
DEMOGRAPHICS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

QUESTIONS 15-16, 19-20, 25, 27b-27Ab, 29, 35-41, 48-49, AND SELECT DEMOGRAPHICS HELD FOR
FUTURE RELEASE

NO QUESTIONS 18, 23-24, 27Ac, 31, 33-34, 42, 50, 52-53, 55-57, 61

ASK ALL

Q27a. Still thinking about when you were growing up, how often did your parents ... Discourage you from
speaking Spanish?

U.S. Foreign 2 37 Gen
Total Born Born Gen or higher
13 Often 7 18 8 6
6 Sometimes 6 7 6 6
6 Rarely 6 7 7 4
73 Never 81 66 80 83
1 Don’t know (VOL.) * 2 0 1
* Refused (VOL.) * * * *

ASK IF CHILD=1 (HAS CHILDREN)

27Ad. Thinking about TODAY, how often do you encourage your children to speak Spanish?
U.S. Foreign 2 37 Gen
Total Born Born Gen or higher
70 Often 47 82 53 41
17 Sometimes 26 13 26 25
5 Rarely 11 2 9 13
7 Never 16 3 11 20
* Don’t know (VOL.) 1 * 0 1
* Refused (VOL.) * * * 0
n=1,074 n=381 n=693 n=214 n=158
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ASK ALL

LAN5. When you were growing up, was Spanish spoken in your home, or not?

U.S. Foreign
Total Born Born
90 Yes 83 96
9 No 17 4
* Don’t know (VOL.) 1 *
* Refused (VOL.) * *

ASK ALL
LAN6. Do either of your parents speak Spanish, or not?

U.S. Foreign
Total Born Born
96 Yes 94 98
3 No 6 2
* Don’t know (VOL.) 1 *
* Refused (VOL.) * *

ASK IF CHILD=1 (HAS CHILDREN)
LAN7. Do you speak Spanish to your children, or not?

U.S. Foreign
Total Born Born
85 Yes 61 97
15 No 39 3
* Don’t know (VOL.) * *
* Refused (VOL.) * 0
n=1,074 n=381 n=693
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